
KANSAS GOVERNMENT AL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A CANDIDATE FOR COUNTY OFFICE~. 

October 28, 2024 '~, 

FILE WITH COUNTY ELECTION OFFICE~) 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS lZ'. 

~ 

A. Name of Candidate: D r C-<.. J-_ Lk. LA.. (\J ---'='-'-~~---==--~~~---------------

Address: _ _J4L_l..\---".-Jl-----'---e-'>k..,,,_c,.o....S.,_, .... =,..,,=._;_+_s---'--r-------------

City and Zip Code: L c-_i-:, r.e_.,v c_..c__ IC.. _5 le U, O'-f ~ 

Office Sought: (!_Du-.~ +-'-J C -t? ""'11:\ ,"5 5 •'o;ve fL 

County: t'.::>o '-'') / ,,__ S 

District: -~d~----

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary ( covering the period from July 26, 2024 through October 24, 2024) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ........................................................................ .. 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ...................................... .. 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ........................................................ .. 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) ............................. .. 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) ......................................... .. 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ........ . 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............ .. 

0 
57 I '-I l?~ 

51 IL/ '8_.i 
I 

J,,3 ~s ':!l -
_3~<fg .CJJ 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined byme 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional /O;:::; doc"m'"' o; ~ A'"' cioc,=rn IB, obss A ~sd,m=o,. 

Dat~ ~ Sign~ndidate or Treasurer 
/ 

GEC Form 2024 • 



SCHEDULE A 

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

(Name or Candidate) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor More Than $150 

Cash Check Loan E f1untls 
Other 

8110/24 Rich Lorenzo 1037 N 1138 Rd X 
Lawrence KS 6604 7 

8111/24 Richard Mullen 5720 Robinson Pastor X 
Dr Lawrence KS 66049 

8/13/24 Fred Boyer 5825 Glenrdg Dr Ne Professional X 
Ste 3 101 Atlanta GA 30328 Transcripting 

8/14/24 Wayne Coffman 584 E 1700 X 

Rd Baldwin City Ks 66006 

8/14/2,1 Jay Coffman 584 E 1700 Rd, X 

Baldwin City, KS. 

8/14/24 Rick Renfro 1176 E 1150 Rd Restaurant Owner X 

Lawrence KS 66047 

8/15/24 Scott Huffman 4512 Goldfield st Sales X 
Lawrence KS 66049 

8/15/24 Jannel Munk 5212 Deer Run unemployed/ X 

Ct Larence KS 66049 Insurance Agent 

8/15/24 Clinton Lynn 1852 N 1150 X 

Rd Lawrence KS 66046 

8/15/24 Roxanne Gregory 4410 X 
Freedom Creek Dr Lawrence 

KS 66049 

8/16/24 Caroline French 1500 Learnard X 
Ave Lawrence KS 66044 

8/18/24 Carey and Associates 1311 X 
Wakarusa Dr Ste 2121 
Lawrence KS 66049 

Subtotal .This l'age 

Amount of Cash, 
Check, Loan or 
Other Receipt 

$100.00 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$156.48 

$65.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$2,321.48 

Page_l_of2._ 



SCHEDULE A 

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor More Than $150 

Cash Check Loan E Funds 
Other 

8/24/24 Jon Hunt 411 Country Club Business owner X 
Ct Lawrence KS 66044 Consultant 

8/25/25 Don Burman 689 N 1610 Rd Consultant X 

Lawrence KS 66049 

8/29/24 Nancy Thellman 154 7 N 200 Farmer X 
Rd Lawrence KS 66044 

8/29/24 Timothy Hamilton 1701 X 
Louisiana Lawrence KS 66044 

9/2/24 James Eubanks 435 Pleasant 
St Lawrence KS 66044 

Manufacturing X 

9/13/24 Frank Male 861 E 2100 Rd Owner Lawrence X 
Eudora KS 66025 Landscape 

9/16/24 William Barker 430 Lincoln X 
Lawrence KS 66049 

9/21/24 John Detweiler 1757 Lawrence X 
St Eugene, OR 97 401 

9/23/24 Julie Edmoadson 856 Elm St X 
Lawrence KS 66044 

9/25/24 Larry Bartz 1819 E 1200 Rd X 
Lawrence KS 66049 

9/29/24 Keith Nowland 745 Missouri X 
St Lawrence KS 66044 

10/1 David Penny 643 Tenneaaee Engineer X 
Lawrence KS 66044 

Subtotal This Page 

Amount of Cash, 
Check, Loan or 
Other Receipt 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$100.00 

$104.42 

$150.00 

$60.00 

$100.00 

$52.37 

$104.42 

$100.00 

$200.00 

$2,221.21 

Page_d_of__f_ 



SCHEDULE A 

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor More Than $150 

Cash Check Loan E Fumls 
Other 

10/9/24 Bill Argersinger 1323 North 1770 X 
Road, Lawrence, KS 66044 

10/12/24 Lorrie Belcher 1711 E 1000 X 
Rd Lawrence KS 66049 

10/15/24 Teri Wasno 981653 Retired/Spouse X 

Hoolance St Aiea HI 96701 Retired 

SubtotalThis Page 

Amount of Cash, 
Check, Loan or 
Other Receipt 

$100.00 

$520.87 

$208.54 

$829.41 

Page__3_or_£_ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

(Name of Candidate) 

Date 
Name and Address 

of Contributor 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 

Check 
Appropriate Box 

Cash Check Loan E funds 
Other 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or 
Other Receipt 

53 7 '
0 

Page_!:}_of f> 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

CJ,.._ IA- ,0 
(Name of Candidate) 

Date 

10/21/z 

Name and Address 

i.'>r c..J Lk "'"' 
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Purpose of Expenditure 
or Disbursement 
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Complete if last page of Schedule C 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less 

Amount 

? 10 "7'-/ 
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