KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR COUNTY OFFICE

October 28, 2024

FILE WITH COUNTY ELECTION OFFICER SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A.	Name of Candidate: Brad Chun Address: 447 Pleasant St City and Zip Code: Lawrence K 5 66044 Office Sought: County Commissioner	County: Douglas District: 2
· B.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Term	nination Report
C.	Summary (covering the period from July 26, 2024 through October 24, 21. Cash on hand at beginning of period	5714 88 5714 88 2365 91
	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and stateme and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. It failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a classical sequence of Candidate or Treasurer	understand that the intentional

GEC Form 2024

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3	ſ ca	2	0	h	. ;	w)
1-	8 CA	0-	_	٠,١	U	M

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box			Amount of Cash Check, Loan or Other Receipt	
			Cash	Check	Loan	E Funds Other	
8/10/24	Rich Lorenzo 1037 N 1138 Rd Lawrence KS 66047			х			\$100.00
8/11/24	Richard Mullen 5720 Robinson Dr Lawrence KS 66049	Pastor		х			\$500.00
8/13/24	Fred Boyer 5825 Glenrdg Dr Ne Ste 3 101 Atlanta GA 30328	Professional Transcripting		x			\$250.00
8/14/24	Wayne Coffman 584 E 1700 Rd Baldwin City Ks 66006			х			\$100.00 ·
8/14/24	Jay Coffman 584 E 1700 Rd, Baldwin City, KS.		Х				\$100.00
8/14/24	Rick Renfro 1176 E 1150 Rd Lawrence KS 66047	Restaurant Owner		X			\$250.00
8/15/24	Scott Huffman 4512 Goldfield st Lawrence KS 66049	Sales		х			\$500.00
8/15/24	Jannel Munk 5212 Deer Run Ct Larence KS 66049	unemployed/ Insurance Agent				х	\$156.48
8/15/24	Clinton Lynn 1852 N 1150 Rd Lawrence KS 66046			х			\$65.00
8/15/24	Roxanne Gregory 4410 Freedom Creek Dr Lawrence KS 66049			х			\$100.00
8/16/24	Caroline French 1500 Learnard Ave Lawrence KS 66044					х	\$100.00
8/18/24	Carey and Associates 1311 Wakarusa Dr Ste 2121 Lawrence KS 66049			х			\$100.00
and the second s	Subtotal This Page				i		\$2,321.48

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Brad Chun

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box			ox	Amount of Cash Check, Loan or Other Receipt
			Cash	Check	Loan	E Funds Other	
8/24/24	Jon Hunt 411 Country Club Ct Lawrence KS 66044	Business owner Consultant		х			\$250.00
8/25/25	Don Burman 689 N 1610 Rd Lawrence KS 66049	Consultant		x			\$500.00
8/29/24	Nancy Thellman 1547 N 200 Rd Lawrence KS 66044	Farmer		х			\$500.00
8/29/24	Timothy Hamilton 1701 Louisiana Lawrence KS 66044			Х			\$100.00
9/2/24	James Eubanks 435 Pleasant St Lawrence KS 66044	Manufacturing				х	\$104.42
9/13/24	Frank Male 861 E 2100 Rd Eudora KS 66025	Owner Lawrence Landscape		х			\$150.00
9/16/24	William Barker 430 Lincoln Lawrence KS 66049		х				\$60.00
9/21/24	John Detweiler 1757 Lawrence St Eugene, OR 97401	 				Х	\$100.00
9/23/24	Julie Edmoadson 856 Elm St Lawrence KS 66044					Х	\$52.37
9/25/24	Larry Bartz 1819 E 1200 Rd Lawrence KS 66049					Х	\$104.42
9/29/24	Keith Nowland 745 Missouri St Lawrence KS 66044					х	\$100.00
10/1	David Penny 643 Tenneaaee Lawrence KS 66044	Engineer		Х			\$200.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$2,221.21

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Brad	Chun	TO THE RESIDENCE OF THE	
(Name of Candidate)			

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box			dividual Giving Appropriate Box	Amount of Cash, Check, Loan or Other Receipt	
			Cash	Check	Loan	E Funds Other		
10/9/24	Bill Argersinger 1323 North 1770 Road, Lawrence, KS 66044			х			\$100.00	
10/12/24	Lorrie Belcher 1711 E 1000 Rd Lawrence KS 66049					Х	\$520.87	
10/15/24	Teri Wasno 981653 Hoolance St Aiea HI 96701	Retired/Spouse Retired				х	\$208.54	

or an hardward to de-								
	Subtotal This Page							

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Brad Chun

Name of Candidate)

.	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More		C Approp	Amount of Cash, Check,		
Date		Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loau	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
					i		
							•
							
		-					
	Subtotal This Page						

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	5372 10
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	342 78
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	0
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	Ð
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	571488

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Brad Chun

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
9/2/24	Brad Chun 447 Plesent st Lawrence KS 66044	Yerd signs River Ret Paid	1248 75
9/2/24	2 0 01	Palm Cards Modern Little Pel	21074
9/2/24	Read Chan	Door Hangers modern Lithe Pd	42195
	LJ World POBOX 888 Lawrence KS 66044	Newspaper Ad	35000
10/28/21	Lorrie Belchen 1711 E 1000 Rd Lawrenge KS 66049	Refund overpayment Contributions	2087
			~
	Subtotal This Page		

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	225231
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	113 60
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	2365 91